
   3,365                    4,475

   5,985                     7,804
        
   2,680                 3,790                                               2,810

   4,302                 6,121                                               5,120

   1,510                 2,219

            112                                                  91

Model

Code

Configuration

Gross Vehicle Mass

Gross Combination Mass

Maximum towed mass braked

Maximum towed mass unbraked

Gradeability at GVM/GCM (1st gear)

Est.  Engine RPM @ 90 Km/h

Turning circle kerb to kerb (m)

   1,850                 1,870              1,910            1,930           2,070         2,090

     995                 1,035              1,040            1,080           1,110         1,120

   2,845                 2,905              2,950            3,010           3,180         3,210

    NQR500M          NQR500M AMT           NQR500L           NQR500L AMT            NQR500C       NQR500C AMT

       NQ101    NQ102                   NQ103                  NQ104                 NQ105              NQ106

      4 x 2

                    8,700 Kg

                  12,200 Kg

                   3,500 Kg

                    750 Kg

   29/18%     31/19%                    29/18%                  31/19%                29/18%              31/19%

    1930                       2025                     1930                    2025                 1930               2025

         12.4      16.4

4HK1-TCC

4 cylinder 16 valve, gear driven SOHC. Euro IV exhaust emission compliant

5,193

17.5:1

139kW 189PS (JIS Gross 144kW, 196PS)  @ 2600 RPM 

510N.m (JIS Gross 528N.m) @ 1,600 – 2,600 RPM 

MZZ6F
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DRIVELINE SPECIFICATIONS

DIMENSIONS (mm)

KERB MASS* (kg)

MAIN SPECIFICATIONS

Engine Model

Type

Displacement (cc)

Compression ratio

Max power (DIN Nett)

Max torque (DIN Nett)

Transmission model

Forward gears

Front

Rear

Total

WB:  Wheelbase 

OAL: Overall length 

EA:   Rear of engine to rear axis

CE:   Cab to rear of frame 

ROH: Rear overhang 

RT:   Rear track

ORT: Overall rear tyres

FW:  Frame width @ Rear

RFH: Frame height at rear axis

BOC: Back of Cab Clearance

*Estimate Cab chassis only as supplied from the factory and 10 L of fuel

1,670

2,150

850

820

1995

RT
ORT

2280

1680

1574
CE

RFH

ROH
OAL
WB

EA

1110

573
CE

RFH

ROH
OAL
WB

EA

1110

NQR500
“Actual mirrors differ to those shown”

15
72

15
72
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Engine Speed (RPM)

POWER

TORQUE

Drive Line Specifications

Chassis Specification

 

Cabin Specifications
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